any shipment or vehicle(s), the carrier will bill for this service at cost (if any) plus $25.00. 

LINEAR FOOT and CAPACITY RULE – Item 994 

When a shipment occupies greater than twelve (12) linear feet of trailer floor space and has a total weight greater than 
twelve thousand (12,000) pounds, Carrier reserves the right to apply a Volume Quote to the shipment in lieu of 
standard class rating. 

For purposes of this rule: 

• Linear footage will be calculated based on the total floor space occupied, including pallets, packaging, and